IBS S7 300 DSC-T
11/1999Data Sheet 5770B
Controller Board for Siemens SIMATIC®
S7-300 PLCs
Product Description
INTERBUS Generation 4 controller board for
SIMATIC® S7-300 PLCs
Features

Technical Data
General Data
Order designation IBS S7 300 DSC-T
Order No. 27 19 97 5
Dimensions 80 mm x 125 mm x 110 mm (W x H x D)
(3.150 in. x 4.921 in. x 4.330 in.)
Weight 500 g
Control System
Permissible types of S7-300 CPU 313 through 316
Data Interfaces
Control system SIMATIC® S7-300 I/O bus
INTERBUS Remote bus (9-pos. D-SUB female connector)
Parameterization, operation, diagnostics RS-232-C, 9-pos. D-SUB male connector
Supply
Connection method Through external power supply
Voltage Typ. 24 V DC
Permissible range 20 ... 30 V, including ripple
Ripple 3.6 mVpp
Current consumption Max. 300 mA at 24 V DC
Max. 10 mA from the S7-300 I/O bus
Insulation resistance 0.5 kV between 24 V supply voltage and 5 V logic
Ambient Conditions
Permissible operating temperature 0 to 60°C (32 to 140°F) (horizontal mounting)
0 to 40°C (32 to 104°F) (vertical mounting)
Permissible storage temperature -40 to 70°C (-40 to 158°F)
Permissible humidity (operation) 30 to 75% (without condensation)
Permissible humidity (storage and transport) 30 to 95% (without condensation)
Permissible air pressure (operation) 860 to 1080 hPa (up to 1500 m [4922 ft.] above
sea level)
Permissible air pressure (storage and transport) 660 to 1080 hPa (up to 3,500 m [11,483 ft.] above
sea level)
14 5770B
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
IBS S7 300 DSC-T
Conformance With EMC Directive 89/336/
EEC
Programming Data
Addressable PLC areas Input/output (I/Q) and bit memory (M) areas, and
data blocks (DB)
Occupied analog address area 16 bytes inputs and 16 bytes outputs
Interrupts Process alarm
INTERBUS Data
Number of devices 512 (255 remote bus devices)
Number of process data words 256 words (4096 binary inputs/outputs)
Number of PCP devices 62
Optical Diagnostics
Operating status Through 4-line LCD
Error status Through 4-line LCD
I/O status Through 4-line LCD
Noise Immunity Test According to EN 50 082-2
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) EN 61 000-4-2/
IEC 1000-4-2
Criterion B
6 kV contact discharge
8 kV air discharge
Electromagnetic fields ENV 50 140
IEC 1000-4-3
Criterion A
Field strength: 10 V/m
Fast transients (burst) EN 61 000-4-4/
IEC 1000-4-4
Criterion B
Signal/data lines: 2 kV
Conducted interference ENV 50 141
IEC 1000-4-6
Criterion A
Test voltage 10 V
Surge test ENV 50.142
IEC 801-5
Criterion C
Signal/data lines: 2 kV

5
Ordering Data
Meaning Order designation Order No.
S7 -300 controller board IBS S7 300 DSC-T 27 19 97 5
S7 300 DSC system package with S7 300 controller
board, user manual, RS-232 connecting cable,
memory card, and IBS CMD software (German)
IBS S7 DSC SYSKIT 27 21 30 3
S7 300 DSC system package (English) IBS S7 300 SYSKIT E 27 21 31 6
User manual including driver software (German) IBS S7 300 DSC UM 27 21 32 9
User manual including driver software (English) IBS S7 300 DSC UM E 27 21 33 2
Memory card (pluggable) IBS MC FLASH 27 51 77 1
Cable for connecting controller board
- to PC (RS-232), 3 m long
- to PG (TTY), 0.9 m long
IBS PRG CAB
PSM KA V.24/TTY-P/PA
28 06 86 2
27 62 00 3
IBS CMD software (German) IBS CMD SWT G4 27 21 43 9
IBS CMD software (English) IBS CMD SWT G4 E 27 21 44 2
Installation Manual for INTERBUS (German) IBS SYS INST UM 27 54 28 6
Installation Manual for INTERBUS (English) IBS SYS INST UM E 27 54 80 4
I/O Systems Manual for INTERBUS (German) IBS SYS PRO UM 27 53 82 1
I/O Systems Manual for INTERBUS (English) IBS SYS PRO UM E 27 51 00 1
Fiber-optic interface connector for REMOTE
interface, polymer fiber
OPTOSUB-PLUS-K/OUT 27 99 61 0
Fiber-optic interface connector for REMOTE
interface, glass fiber
OPTOSUB-PLUS-G/OUT 27 99 63 6
16 5770B
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 1
1/
19
99
S
ub
j
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-00
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-4 12 00
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com